

COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA
 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
 DIVISION OF PARKS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION
 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SECTION

PROJECT NUMBER: 71039-1
 PROJECT NAME: CHSRA: Tonsina Creek Bridge Abutment Repair
 LOCATION: Seward, AK

OPEN AT: 2:00 PM
 DATE: Thursday, July 20, 2023
 BY: FWS

COMPILATION BY: FWS **FWS** CHECKED BY: BCC **BCC**

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	NAME & ADDRESS			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Andrews and Sons LLC P.O. Box 1034 Seward, AK 99664			Drennon Construction & Consulting, Inc P.O. Box 80221 Fairbanks, AK 99708			Tulka LLC 2485 E. Zak Circle, Suite A Wasilla, AK 99654		
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
201.0006.0000	Selective Tree Removal	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00				
202.2024.0000	Removal of Temporary Bridge Section	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00					
203.0005.000A	Borrow, Type A	50	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$960.00	\$48,000.00					
203.0019.0000	Unclassified Excavation	All Req'd	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00					
301.0002.00D1	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	2	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$135.00	\$300.00	\$270.00	\$55,375.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00					
611.0001.0001	Riprap, Class I	25	C.Y.	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$1,185.00	\$65,175.00					
611.0001.0002	Riprap, Class II	55	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$235.00	\$12,925.00	\$1,185.00	\$65,175.00					
611.0001.0003	Riprap, Class III	90	C.Y.	\$140.00	\$12,600.00	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	\$255.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,218.00	\$109,620.00					
618.0002.0000	Seeding	2	LB.	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00					
619.0002.0004	Matting	350	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$17.00	\$5,950.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00					
620.0002.0000	Topsoil	10	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00					
621.0001.0000	Backfill Mix	35	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$85.00	\$2,275.00	\$1,350.00	\$47,250.00					
621.2008.0000	Brush Layering	50	L.F.	\$560.00	\$28,000.00	\$395.00	\$19,750.00	\$295.00	\$14,750.00	\$930.00	\$46,500.00					
621.2008.0000	Stump Tree Removal	50	L.F.	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$315.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,120.00	\$56,000.00					
630.0003.0000	Geotextile, Reinforcement - Type 1	180	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.50	\$1,170.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00					
640.0001.0000	Mobilization and Demobilization	All Req'd	L.S.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$286,000.00					
641.0001.0000	Erosion, Sediment, Pollution Control Administration	All Req'd	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00					
641.0002.0000	Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control	All Req'd	C.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00					
641.0006.0000	ESCP Price Adjustment	All Req'd	C.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
642.0001.0000	Construction Surveying	All Req'd	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00					
642.0002.0000	Three-Person Survey Party	All Req'd	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.01					
643.0001.0000	Traffic Maintenance	All Req'd	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00					
647.0001.0000	Hydraulic Excavator, 1 C.Y., 100HP, Min.	10	Hour	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00					
	BASIC BID				\$190,075.00		\$360,925.00		\$480,265.00		\$833,385.01					
	ALASKA BIDDER PREFERENCE						(\$18,046.25)		(\$24,013.25)		(\$41,669.25)					
	ALASKA PRODUCT PREFERENCE						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00					
	AK VETERAN'S PREFERENCE						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00					
	TOTAL ADJUSTED BASIC BID				\$190,075.00		\$342,878.75		\$456,251.75		\$791,715.76					

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1		ADJUSTED ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE TOTAL		BASIC BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE TOTAL	
622.0002.0000	On-grade Boardwalk	95	L.F.	\$400.00	\$38,000.00
	ALASKA BIDDER PREFERENCE				\$20,425.00
	ALASKA PRODUCT PREFERENCE				(\$1,662.50)
	AK VETERAN'S PREFERENCE				\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$31,587.50
	ADJUSTED ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE TOTAL				\$19,240.35
	BASIC BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE TOTAL				\$362,119.10
	TOTAL				\$827,815.76

OTHER BIDDERS:
N/A